ForKCC Use: £/ / 3901 | KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION A
Eftectve Date: 5 O & Gas Conservanon Division Fom must be Typed
Drsiric Form must be Signed
sca?  [Xlves [Ino NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL Al blanks must be Filled
Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to commencing welf
Expected Spud Date: 4-2-11 Spot Description: NE#
month /day yoar WL WL SW NE goe ¥ 14p23 5 R 17 [xle[w
00a) . .
OPERATOR: License# 32903 2mﬁ75 _— foot from EN t[X] s Line ot Section
Name; TTiple B Grude, LLC feet from E/ W tine of Section
Addrass 1 2100 West Virginia Rd 1s SECTION: [¥]regutar [Jinegutar
Mddress 2: 5 .
Cy: p— - %6015 . Note: Locate wel o the Seclion Piat on reverse side)
- Mati Bowen v
Contact Person: e — Lease Narme: Bruner _ weil 4: 17
Phone: 620-852 Fiekd Name: _Neosho Falls e Roy
CONTRAGTOR: License#__33734 is this a Prorated / Spaced Fieki? [Cves [x]no
Name: Hat Driling, LLC Targex Formation(s): _Squimel
Weil Drilled For: Well Class: Type Equipment: Nearest Lease or unit boundary ling (in fDP‘aggﬁ 165
EOI/DEMH&: — " - Ground Surtace Elenation: N8 EST feat MSL
[Jom “ie'dm‘ E Ar Rotary Water well wihin one. quarter mie: BVas Em
Disposal Cable Pubiic water supply well within ane mila: Yes No
Seisrric:_#oﬂ-loles[jomﬁ Depth to botiom of fresh water: D&
Other- Deﬂhmbmmofmblewaﬁ: %’sj _—
Surface Pipa by Atemata: I ]
leowm:ddue!mmimasiom: Length of Surtace Pipe Plannad to be set: w
o o Length of Conducior Pipe (if any): 19
Wall Name: Projected Total Depth: _ 9507 i -
Original Completion Date: Original Total Depth: Formation at Total Depth: Squirrel
o ) ) Water Saurce for Drﬁwms:
Directionat, Deviated or Horizomal weltbore? DWSENG Dwen EFarm Pond D_‘)iher;
If Yes, true verticat depth: DWR Permi #:
Bottaxnt Hole Location: {Noga: Appily for Permst with DWR @l —
HCC DKT #: Wil Cores be taken? D‘M EING

AFFIDAVIT
The undersigned hereby affirms that the drifling, completion and eventual plugging of this weil will comply with K.S A, 55 ef.

It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:

1. Notify the appropriate district office prfor to spudding of well;
2.
3

it Yes, proposed zone:

. RECEIVED
APR 0§ 2011

A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shalf be posted on each drilling rig;
. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulafing cement to the top; in all cases sur&@@aWA

through all unconsolidated materiais plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.

4
5.
8

. if the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging;
The appropriats district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;
. tf an ALTERNATE 1 COMPLETION, production pipe shali be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 120 DAYS of spud date.

Or pursuant to Appendix "B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate Il cementing
must be complated within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. In all cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any camenting.

| heraby certify that the statements made harein are frue and correct to th
Date: 4-2-11

st of

tedge and belief.

et Title: partner

Signature of Operator or Agent: _
For KCCT Use ONLY
mns-g?o_z‘“ 272’3'@)‘0@
Canductor pipe recuired ,None_ foot
Mingnum surface pioe regquied wie) seet per AT J1 [ |
Approwd by: s L-§ 20
This authorization expires: 6"(;’,“'020[)\

{This authorization void i drlting not started within 12 months of approval date. }

Spud data: Agant:

Remesnber to:

- Oblain wrilten approval before disposing or injecting sakk waler,

File Drill Pit Application {form GDP-1) with Intent to Drill;

Fie Gompletion Farm ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date;

Fiie acreage attribution plat according to fiokd provation orders;

Notily approprizie district cifice 48 hours prior to workovers of re-enfry;
Submi phigging report (CP-4) after plugging s completed (within 60 days);
If this permit has expired {See: authorized expiration date} please

check the bax below and ratuim to the address helow.

[ Jwett Mot Driied - Permit Expired  Date:
Signature of Operator or Agent:

X2 ez oe

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 5.

Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas §7202

RECEIVED
APR 05 201

KCC WICHITA



Sige Two

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW
Plat of acreage attributable to a well in a prorated or spaced field

if the intended well is in a prorated or spaced field, please fully complete this side of the form. If tha intended well is in a prorated or spaced field
complete the plat below showing that the well wili be properly located in relationship to other welis producing from the common source of supply. Please
show afl the wells and within 1 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage attribution unit for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries of the
proposed acreage atiribution unit for oit walls.

APINo. 15 - 620 7~ 78130000

Operator: Triple B Crude, LLC

Loeation of Well: County: WOODSON

Lease: Bruner

Well Number: 17

Faxe Neosho Falls/Le Roy

3,300 eettom [N /[%] s Line of Section
2475 feet from E t W Line of Section
Sec. 30 Twp. 23 s. R 17 E [Jw

Number of Acres ativibutable to weh: 18

QTRIOTRQTRIOTR of acreage: _ WA . WA . SW .

Is Section: Elﬂegularar Dirreguhr

H Section is Irregular, locate well from nearest cormer boundary.

Section corner used: DNE DNW l___l SE i___lsw

PLAT

{Show location of the well and shade aftributable acreage lor prorated or spaced wolis.)
{Show foolage to the nearest lease or unit boundary line.)

YRR

2475

NOTE: In all cases locais the spot of the proposed drilling locaton.

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

RECEIVED
APR « & 2011

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,

4 sections, efc.

KCC WICHITA

2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the south / north and east / west outside section lines.
3. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary fine (in footage).
4. If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat tnust ba attached: (CO—?WIS;

CG-8 for gas wells).

APR 05 2011
KCC WickHTA



' RECEIVED

JS 201271413 OO
Kansas CORPORATION Commission  APR 0 8 2011 Form KSONA-1
OiL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION Form Must Begyp o

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITKOQRVICHITA s Fom must be Signed
KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); ©B-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 {Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-T wiff be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: DJC-1 gmem) [JcB-1 (catrodic Protection Borehole intent) I:]T-T (Transfer) {_JCP-1 (Phugging Appiication)

OPERATOR: License # 32903 ek logaton: 4z

Name: 17iple B Crude, LLC T Sut- N S - ME Sec, 30 Twp. B 5 g 7 EasDWesl
Addrass 1: 2100 West Virginia Rd County: Woodson

Address 2: Lease Name: Bruner Well #: #16 & #17
City: Colony State: Ks Zip: 66015, ———— If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a iease, enter the legal description of
Comtact Person: Matt Bowen the lease below:

Phone: ( 620 ) 852-3501 Fax: ( )

Email Address:

Surface Owner Information;

Richard Bruner (partner in Triple B Crude, LLC) When filing a Form T-1 invoiving muiltiple surface owners, attach an additional

Name:

dd 1: Box 3 sheet listing alt of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface
Address 1: owrier information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
Address 2- courlty, and in the real estate property tax records of the county lreasurer.

city: Neosha Falls state: KS Le75S

Zip: P

If this form is being submitied with a Form C-1 (intent} or CB-1 (Cathadic Proiection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank balteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shawrr on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be ertered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Salect one of the following:

|Z| { certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Natice Act (House Bilf 2032), | have provided the following to the surface
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, of Form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s} required by this
form; and 3} my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address,

I:[ } have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that | am being charged a $30.00 handiing fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

| hereby certify that the statements made herein are true yc?esl of my knowledge and belief,
Date: 4-2-11 Signature of Operatar or Agent: L / lid /&? Title; PAINET

v L

RECEVED

APR 05 201
Maif to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

KCC WICHITA



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
O & Gas CONSERVATION DIvISION

RECEIVED
APR 0 8 2011

Form CDP-1
April 2004

Form must be Typed

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT KCC WICHITA

Submit in Duplicate

Oparator Name: Triple B Crude, LLC

Operator Adaress: 21 00 West Virginia Rd

Colony KS 66015

Contact Person: Matt Bowen

Phone Mumber: - 620-852-3501

Lease Name & Wel No.: Bruner 17 Pit Location (QQQQ):
Type of Pit WL w2 _SW _ NE
[Jemergency Pt [] Bum Pat Eﬁw |___|Emmu Sec._ 30 Twp. 23 g 17 IEEastDWest
[] setting Pit {¥] oring Pit ¥ Existing, date constructed: 2.475 memm@mmofs )
. P[] Sl — ﬂﬂ.ﬂﬁm@&m 1[JWest Line of Section
{if WP Supply AP1 No. or Year Drilad)
240 @is)| WOODSON Couty
t= the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? [ ]ves [a]ne- Chioride concentration: mgA
(For Emargancy Pilts and Sedthng Pits only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Actificial Liner? How is the pit ied if a plastic kner is not used?
EYBS DNO I___I“'S Eﬂu MNaTIvE CndN

Pit dimensions (all but working pits): 20 Length (feet) 8 Wiktth (feet) EZI N/A: Steel Pits

Depth from ground level in deepast point: S (foat) [T morit

¥ the pit is Ened give a brief dascription of the liner
material, thickmess and installation procedure.

Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
liner inlagsity, including any special monioning.

Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit

_nNJA  feet  Depth of water well

Depth to shallowest frash water
Source of information:

foot.

Emargancy, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY:
Producing Formation:
Number of producing wells on lease:
Barels of fluid produced daiy:

Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to

flow inin the pit? I:I\'as DNO

Drilfing, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY-

Type of material utiized in driling/workover: Native mud

Number of working pits to be utiized: 1

Abandonment procedure: @vaporate, back fill

Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

I hereby certify that the above statements are

~2- 7
Date

true and correct to best of my and belief.
,/

Signature of Applicant or Agent

KCC OFFICE USE ONLY

Date Raceived:_< - € -\\ Permit Number:

swelPit | RFAC[] rRFas[ ]

Permit Date:_ - -\l Lease Inspection: [ <] Yes [ _|no

o~ SlPL A0S/

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 8. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202 RECENED

APR 95 201
G WICHITA



Lt A
l,,gtt*,,.‘;‘

Rk .
A rEET Ny phone: 316-337-6200
aI ] S aS fax: 316-337-6211
http://kee.ks.gov/
Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Corporation Commission Sam Brownback, Governor
Ward Loyd Commissioner

Conservation Divigion
Finney State Office Building
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

April 8, 2011

Triple B Crude, LLC
2100 West Virginia Rd
Colony, KS 66015

RE: Drilling Pit Application
Brunner Lease Well No. 17
NE/4 Sec. 30-23S-17E
Woodson County, Kansas

Dear Sir or Madam:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve
pit shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level, and the
free fluids must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit immediately
after drilling operations have ceased.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits
daily. NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at (620)
432-2300 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2004),
Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation
division forms are available through our office and on the KCC web site:

www.kce.state. ks.us/conservation/forms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved intent to
Drill.

if you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the above
address.

Sincerely,

i

Kathy Haynes
Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

ce: File




